2017 HATCHING EGG PRODUCTION

Manitoba hatching egg production increased by 0.19% from 2016, resulting in a quota utilization of 98.75%.
Domestic egg hatchability was essentially unchanged from the previous year. Imported eggs increase by
20.73% and imported chicks increased by 60.22% compared to 2016. The percentage of Manitoba chicks

placed in Manitoba fell 2.9%.

Total Eggs Set

Manitoba Allocation (eggs)
Lease Pool — purchased
Lease Pool — sold

Total Allocation
Manitoba Production

% of total eggs set

chicks hatched
hatchability

% Manitoba chicks placed in
Manitoba

Quota Utilization
Imported Eggs

% of total eggs set
chicks hatched
hatchability

Imported Chicks
Interprovincial movement
IP chicks hatched

chicks received

chicks shipped out

Saleable chick price as of Dec 31

eggs set

81.01%

29,081,332

82.1%

80.2%

eggs set

18.92%

6,895,598

83.4%

eggs set

22,510

13,215

238,860

2017

43,704,000

35,855,167

35,855,167

35,405,939

83.8%

29,273,182

82.8%

83.1%

98.75%

8,269,621

16.2%

5,823,168

85.0%

497.906

28,440

21,900

5,900

201,543

$0.5380

MANITOBACHICKEN.CA

2016

42,217,872

35,136,227

35,136,227

35,340,426

-0.66

100.58%

6,849,726

18.42

310,760

27,720

2.79

123.98

18.52

$0.5330

17/16 % change

3.52

2.05

2.05

0.19

20.73

60.22

2.60



