2017 HATCHING EGG PRODUCTION

Manitoba hatching egg production increased by 0.19% from 2016, resulting in a quota utilization of 98.75%. Domestic egg hatchability was essentially unchanged from the previous year. Imported eggs increase by 20.73% and imported chicks increased by 60.22% compared to 2016. The percentage of Manitoba chicks placed in Manitoba fell 2.9%.

		2017	2016	17/16 % change
Total Eggs Set		43,704,000	42,217,872	3.52
Manitoba Allocation (eggs)		35,855,167	35,136,227	2.05
Lease Pool – purchased		0	0	
Lease Pool – sold		0	0	
Total Allocation		35,855,167	35,136,227	2.05
Manitoba Production	eggs set	35,405,939	35,340,426	0.19
% of total eggs set	81.01%	83.8%		
chicks hatched	29,081,332	29,273,182	-0.66	
hatchability	82.1%	82.8%		
% Manitoba chicks placed in Manitoba	80.2%	83.1%		
Quota Utilization		98.75%	100.58%	
Imported Eggs	eggs set	8,269,621	6,849,726	20.73
% of total eggs set	18.92%	16.2%		
chicks hatched	6,895,598	5,823,168	18.42	
hatchability	83.4%	85.0%		
Imported Chicks		497.906	310,760	60.22
Interprovincial movement	eggs set	28,440	27,720	2.60
IP chicks hatched	22,510	21,900	2.79	
chicks received	13,215	5,900	123.98	
chicks shipped out	238,860	201,543	18.52	
Saleable chick price as of Dec 31		\$0.5380	\$0.5330	